FORM PTO-1595 F 1-31-92 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Please record the attached original documents			08-24-2000			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 7303.0006		
			M M M	41097	7	OX ASSIGNMENTS		
1.	Name of conveying party(Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nikon Corporation		673 U.S. 09/636066			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No				Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: 6-3, Nishi-Ohi, 1-Chome, Shinagawa-ku				
	Assignment	0	Merger	City:	Tokyo 140			
	Security Agreement	О	Change of Name	State:	Japan	Zip Code:		
	[Describe] Other:				Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: August 2, 2000				□ Yes ■ No				
A.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is I application: August 10, 2000 09/636066 Patent Application Number(s): [Insert]			B. Patent Number(s): [Insert]				
		Addition	al numbers attached	! ? □ Ye.	s ■ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name:	Chi Kang			7.	Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41): \$40 <i>E</i>		
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.				■ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.					Authorized to be ch	zed to be charged to deposit account		
City:	Washington, D.C.							
State:		Zip: 2000	05-3315	8.	Deposit Account N	o.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled original document.	lge and belief, the	foregoing informatio	n is true an	d correct and any a	attached copy is a true o	copy of the	

PATENT REEL: 011011 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT

127 Benjamin Ln., Danville CA 94506 WL

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Marc SPINALI WU B/2/00 of 9828 Broadmoor Drive, San Ramon, California 94583, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nikon Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 6-3, Nishi-Ohi, 1-Chome, Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo 140, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in: CATADIOPTRIC LENS BARREL STRUCTURE for which I have filed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns. The undersigned hereby grants David L. Clark, Reg. No. 37, 082; an attorney with the company Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Executed this 2 day of August, 1999 CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of On ______, before me, ______, a Notary Public, personally appeared Marc SPINALI personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon

(Seal)

behalf of which the person(s) or the entity acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

RECORDED: 08/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 011011 FRAME: 0619